## TAX ABATEMENT RESOLUTION

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS that the Grundy County Treasurer, pursuant to 2007 Iowa Code, Sections 435.25, 445.16, and 555C abate all taxes, interest and costs and strike from the tax books the following tax parcels:

Brett Wood CRBC 19362	Z		
Receipt #	100735.0	Original Amount	\$110
Receipt #	111380.0	Original Amount	\$110
Receipt #	121930.0	Original Amount	\$110
Receipt #	134280.0	Original Amount	\$110
Receipt #	000106	Original Amount	\$55
Receipt #	000192	Original Amount	\$110
	Receipt # Receipt # Receipt # Receipt # Receipt # Receipt #	CRBC 1936Z  Receipt # 100735.0 Receipt # 111380.0 Receipt # 121930.0 Receipt # 134280.0 Receipt # 000106	Receipt # 100735.0 Original Amount Receipt # 111380.0 Original Amount Receipt # 121930.0 Original Amount Receipt # 134280.0 Original Amount Receipt # 000106 Original Amount

Affidavit - removal of valueless mobile home by park owner. Mobile home was abandoned. It has been removed and destroyed. Tax sale certificate #100103

Passed and adopted this 22<sup>nd</sup> day of September, 2014.

GRUNDY COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

much a Shildwell

Charles Dakke

Attest

Rhonda Deters

**Grundy County Auditor**